

O.C CASE NO:02/2020(C.I.S NO: 04/2020)

WBDJ08-000009-2020

WB01126

Order No: 11 Dated: 16-03-2021

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o-7 rule-11 of C.P.C and acceptance of W/S.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of both the sides.

A written objection has been filed by the plaintiff as against the petition u/o-7 rule-11 of C.P.C. Copy served.

Ld. Advocates for both the sides have submitted that there is a chance for amicable settlement outside the Court between the parties by compromise and as such adjournment is prayed in this regard. Considering the ground, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Plaintiff files an application for extension of the ad-interim injunction order.

Hd. considered. Prayer for extension of the ad-interim injunction is hereby allowed and ad-interim injunction is extended till 27-04-2021.

To **27-04-2021** for hearing of the petition u/o-7 rule-11 of C.P.C and acceptance of W/S.

Sd/-

CJJD. KALIMPONG