

O.C SUIT No: 02/2020 (C.I.S NO: OC: 04/2020)

WBDJ08-000009-2020

WB01126

Order No: 12 dated: 27-04-2021

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o-7 rule-11 of C.P.C and acceptance of W/S.

Plaintiff files an application for extension of ad-interim injunction order.

As per the resolution of local Bar association no adverse order is passed.

Ad-interim injunction order is extended till 15-06-2021.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **15-06-2021** for hearing of the petition u/o-7 rule-11 of C.P.C and acceptance of W/S.

Sd/-

C.J.J.D, Kalimpong