

OC SUIT NO : 02/2020

CIS NO : 04/2020

CNR NO : WBDJ080000092020

JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 38 Date: 08.12.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition.

Both the sides are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground that a revision application against the order dated 27.07.2022 before the Ld. District judge and which has been admitted and is due for hearing and process.

Copy served. No objection is raised.

Heard. Considering the ground, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff has filed a petition praying for extension of ad-interim injunction on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard. Considering the ground, prayer for ad-interim injunction is allowed.

To **27.02.2023** for awaiting record.

Ad-interim injunction is extended till next date.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Kalimpong