

OC Suit: 02 of 2020
CIS No.: 04/2020
CNR No.: WBDJ08-000009-2020
JO CODE: WB01512

Order No. 42 dated: 05.04.2023

Today is fixed awaiting record.

Both the parties have filed their haziras.

Record has not been received yet.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff has filed a petition praying for extension of ad-interim injunction on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considering the ground , prayer for extension of ad-interim injunction is allowed.

To **29.05.2023** for awaiting record.

Ad-interim injunction extended till next date.

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Kalimpong