

OC SUIT NO: 02/2020

CIS NO : 04/2020

CNR NO : WBDJ080000092020

JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 39 Date: 20.04.2023

The instant record is put up suo moto.

On 17.04.2023, the LCR was received along with the copy of the judgment passed by the Ld. District Judge, Kalimpong regarding Civil Revision No. 01/2022 bearing OC Suit No: 02/2020 wherein the Ld. District Judge was pleased to allow the Civil Revision and had ordered this Court to dispose off the application u/o VII Rule 11 of C.P.C within one month of this of this order.

Accordingly DA is directed to tag the Skeleton Record along with this case record.

To **10.05.2023** for hearing of the application u/o VII Rule 11 of C.P.C.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Kalimpong