

OC SUIT NO : 02/2020

CIS NO : 04/2020

CNR NO : WBDJ080000092020

JO CODE : WB01314

Order No: 47 Date: 19.07.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction petition.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira through Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Considering the ground, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of ad-interim injunction on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Considering the same, prayer for extension of ad-interim injunction is allowed.

To **08.09.2023** for hearing of the temporary injunction petition.

Ad-interim injunction is extended till next date.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Kalimpong