

OC 02/20
CIS 04/20
CNR WBDJ080000092020
JO CODE WB01314

Order No 55 dated 20.03.2024

Date is fixed for hearing of temporary injunction petn.

Plaintiff files a timepet. For the said hearing.

Defendant files hazira.

Time petn. Is allowed.

Plaintiff also files an extension petn. Praying for ad-interim injunction.

Considered. prayer is allowed.

Fix 22.04.2024 for hearing of temporary injunction petn.

Ad-interim injunction is extended till next date.

SD/-
Civil Judge(JrDivn)
Kalimpong