

O.C. SUIT NO: 02 /2020
CIS 04 of 2020
CNR No. WBDJ 08000009 -2020
JO Code WB01314

Order No. 63 Dated 17.08.2024.

To day is fixed for hearing of temporary injunction.

Both the parties file an adjournment petition on the grounds stated therein.

The time petition is allowed.

Plaintiff also files a petition for extension of temporary injunction supported by an affidavit.

The ad-interim order for temporary injunction is hereby extended till the next date fixed.

To 18.09.2024 for hearing of of temporary injunction.

s/d
Civil Judge(Jr.Div)
Kalimpong.