

O.C. SUIT NO: 02 /2020
CIS 04 of 2020
CNR No. WBDJ 08000009 -2020
JO Code WB01365

Order No. 79 Dated 25.07.2025.

To day is fixed for report from the Ld. Mediator.

Plaintiff is present through Ld. Counsel.

Defendants are present by filing Hazira through Ld. Counsel.

Plaintiff also files a petition for extension of temporary injunction supported by an affidavit.

The ad-interim order for temporary injunction is hereby extended till the next date fixed.

No report has been received from the Ld. Mediator as yet.

To 04.09.2025 for awaiting report from the Ld. Mediator.

s/d
Civil Judge(Jr.Div)
Kalimpong